

29.04.2022: xəbər

Canon Employees at Khazar University

On April 28, 2022, Canon's Azerbaijan Office hosted the next presentation in partnership with Khazar University the students.

The event was attended by Khazar University Rector Irada Khalilova, Canon Business Development Manager Valeh Maharramov, Assistant Manager Mehbara Huseynova, photographer Bahman Mirzayev, and Khazar University staff members and students.

Opening the meeting, Rector Irada Khalilova greeted the participants and wished them success in their work. Valeh Maharramov informed the students about the company and the purpose of the meeting, then the photographer Bahman Mirzayev made a competition presentation, which aroused the interest of students. Six students of the university answered the questions correctly and received interesting gifts from Canon.

After the event, Canon employees visited Khazar University's Multimedia Center, where the center's director, Natella Barkaya, introduced the guests to the center, and provided information about the center's graduates and the work it does.

Note that on April 20, Canon, in cooperation with Khazar University, held a master class entitled "New Mirrorless Cameras" at the Excelsior Hotel in Baku. During the masterclass, two professional photographers presented new cameras. Then the participants got acquainted with the working principle of the new mirrorless cameras and tested the new features on the photos.

Canon presented a gift to two Khazar University students for their active participation in the master class and for their distinction.

Canon şirkətinin əməkdaşları “Xəzər”də

2022-ci il aprelin 28-də Canon şirkətinin Azərbaycandakı nümayəndəliyi Xəzər Universiteti ilə əməkdaşlıq çərçivəsində tələbələr üçün növbəti təqdimat keçirmişdir. Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru İradə Xəlilova, Canon şirkətinin biznesin inkişafı üzrə meneceri Valeh Məhərrəmov, menecer köməkçisi Mehbarə Hüseynova, fotoqraf Bəhmən Mirzəyev, Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları və tələbələri iştirak etmişdir.

Görüşü rektor İradə Xəlilova açaraq iştirakçıları salamladı, tədbirin işində uğurlar arzuladı. Valeh Məhərrəmov şirkət və görüşün məqsədi haqqında tələbələrə məlumat verdi, ardınca fotoqraf Bəhmən Mirzəyev tələbələrin marağına səbəb olan yarışma xarakterli təqdimatla çıxış etdi. Universitetin 6 tələbəsi suallara düzgün cavab verərək, Canon şirkətindən maraqlı hədiyyələr qazandılar.

Tədbirdən sonra Canon şirkətinin əməkdaşları Xəzər Universitetinin Multimedia Mərkəzində oldular, mərkəzin direktoru Natella Barkaya qonaqları mərkəzlə tanış etdi, mərkəzin məzunları, gördüyü işlər haqqında məlumat verdi.

Qeyd edək ki, aprelin 20-də Canon şirkəti Bakıdakı Excelsior otelində Xəzər Universiteti ilə əməkdaşlıq çərçivəsində “Yeni güzgüsüz kameralar” adlı ustad dərsi də keçirmişdi. Dərsdəki peşəkar fotoqrafın yeni kameralar haqqında təqdimatı baş tutmuşdu. Sonra iştirakçılar yeni güzgüsüz kameraların iş prinsipi ilə tanış olmuş, fotoşəkillər üzərində yeni funksiyaları yoxlamışdılar.

Canon şirkəti ustad dərində fəal iştirakına və fərqləndiyinə görə Xəzər Universitetinin iki tələbəsinə hədiyyə vermişdi.







